HBT4-31

NO. | DESCRIPTION
1 CONNECTING DISC ASSEMBLY
2 HARNESS ASSY
3 HARNESS CLAMP
4 CLAMP
5 THROTTLE ASSY
6 LEFT HANDLE
7 CAP UPPER
8 BRACKER
9 CAP LOWER
10 | ALUMINIUM PIPE
11 | CONNECT PLATE
12 | GEARBOX ASSY
14 | LINE PACK
15 | 80T TCT BLADE
16 | GUARD
17 | SMALL BLADE
18 | STRAIGHT SHAFT
19 | OIL BEARINGS
20 | SCREW M6X35
21 | SCREW M6X25
22 | SCREW M5X14
23 | SCREW ST4.2X14
24 | SCREW M6X25
25 | SCREW M6*40

HBT4-31-EX-RU241011-1




®
Z
2
24
=

ENGINE FOR HBT4-31

NO. | DESCRIPTION NO. | DESCRIPTION

1 | KNOB 43 | START DIAL

2 |AIRFILTER COVER 44 | SMALL FAN

3 | FILTER 45 | PISTONRING

4 | SCREW 46 | PISTONRING

5 | OIL DEFLECTOR 47 | OIL RINGS ASSY

6 [AIRFILTER SEAT 48 | PISTION

7 | CARBURETOR 49 | PISTON CLIP

8 | CARBURETOR GASKET 50 | PISTON PIN

9 | SCREW 51 | OIL SEAL

10 | INTAKE BAFFLE PLATE 52 | OIL BOARD

11 | SCREW 53 | CRANKSHAFT

12 | INTAKE PIPE 54 | CONNECTING ROD
13 | NUT 55 | BEARING

14 | INTAKE GASKET 56 | TIMING GEAR

15 | CYLINDER BODY 57 | HALF CIRCLE KEY
16 | SCREW 58 | OIL SEAL

17 | MUFFLER PARTITION 59 | PIN

18 | MUFFLER 60 | CRANKCASE

19 | SCREW 61 | ALUMINUM COVER
20 | MUFFLER COVER 62 | BEARING

21 | PLASTIC COVER(CYLINDER) 63 | IGNITION COIL

22 | SCREW 64 | FLAMEOUT LINE
23 | SIDE COVER 65 | SPARKPLUG

24 | SIDE COVER GASKET 66 | FLYWHEEL

25 | CAMSHAFT PIN 67 | NUT

26 | CAMSHAFT 68 | FLAT PAD

27 | ANTI WEAR GASKET 69 | CLUTCH

28 | LOWER ARM PIN 70 | SADDLE SHAPED CUSHION
29 |LOWER ARM 71 | STEP BOLT

30 [ SUPPORT ROD 72 | SEALING RING

31 | VALVE 73 | OIL DIPSTICK

32 | VALVE 74 | SPRING VALVE

33 | VALVE SPRING 75 | PRESSURE PLATE
34 | VALVE BUCKLE 76 | SCREW

35 | UPPER ARM 77 | ALUMINUM PLATE
36 | VALVE OIL SEAL 78 | SCREW

37 | SEAL RING 79 | GASKET

38 | SCREW 80 | FUEL TANK

39 [ CYLINDER COVER ASSY 81 | OIL PIPE ASSY

40 | SCREW 82 | FUEL CAP ASSY
41 | OIL RETURN PIPE 83 | FUEL TANK BRACKET
42 | START ASSY

HBT4-31-EX-RU241011-1



